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Provider Name Primary  Contact Email Phone No. Fax No. Mailing Address

Baker County Christina Cook ccook@bakercounty.org 541-523-8209 541-523-8340 1995 Third St, Baker City OR 97814

Basin Transit Service (Klamath County) Ernie Palmer bts@ccountry.net 541-883-2877 541-884-6287 1130 Adams St, Klamath Falls OR 97601
Benton County Sharon Fipps sharon.fipps@ci.corvallis.or.us 541-754-1748 541-766-6920 360 Avery Ave, Corvallis OR 97333
Burns Paiute Tribe Kenton Dick kenton.dick@burnspaiute-nsn.gov 541 573-2088 541 573-2323 100 Pasigo St, Burns OR 97720
Columbia County Janet Wright janet.wright@co.columbia.or.us 503 397-1035 503 397-7243 230 Strand St, Saint Helens OR 97051
Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua & 
Suislaw Jeff Stump jstump@ctclusi 541 888-1305 541 888-2847 1245 Fulton Ave, Coos Bay OR 97470

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Kim Ray Rogers kim.rogers@grandronde.org 503-879-2250 503-879-2263 9615 Grand Ronde Rd, Grand Ronde OR 
97347

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians Rick Wake rickw@ctsi.nsn.us 541-444-1343 541 444-8362 201 SE Swan Ave, PO Box 549, Siletz, 
OR 97380

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians Dave Davis DaveD@ctsi.nsn.us 541-444-8361 541 444-8362 201 SE Swan Ave, PO Box 549, Siletz, 
OR 97380

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian 
Reservation Susan Johnson SusanJohnson@ctuir.org 541-429-7519 541 278-5395 46411 Timine Way, PO Box 638, 

Pendleton OR 97801
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian 
Reservation Jim Beard jimbeard@ctuir.org 541-429-7520 541 278-5395 46411 Timine Way, PO Box 638, 

Pendleton OR 97801

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs Lonny Macy lmacy@wstribes.org 541 553-3509 541 553-3367 1233 Veterans Dr, PO Box C, Warm 
Springs OR 97761

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs Lori Switzler lori.switzler@wstribes.org 541 553-3220 541 553-3367 1233 Veterans Dr, PO Box C, Warm 
Springs OR 97761

Coos County Bruce Bennett bbennett@coostransit.org 541-266-7029 541-267-0393 2810 Ocean Blvd, PO Box 1118, Coos 
Bay OR 97420

Coos County Mary Barton maryb@co.coos.or.us 541-396-3121 541-396-6071 2810 Ocean Blvd, PO Box 1118, Coos 
Bay OR 97420

Coquille Indian Tribe Jack Lenox jacklenox@coquilletribe.org 541-756-0904 541-756-0847 3050 Tremont St, Box 783, North Bend 
OR 97459

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians Tonya Theiss-Skrip ttheiss@cowcreek.com 541 677-5537 541 677-9339 2371 NE Stephens St, Suite 100, 
Roseburg OR 97470

Crook County Kathy Gray kathy.gray@co.crook.or.us 541-548-9543 541-548-9548 300 NE Third St, Prinville OR 97754

Curry County Joanne Wasbauer jwasbauer@currypublictransit.org (541) 412-8806 (541) 469-5829 500 Chetco Lane, PO Box 1771, 
Brookings OR 97415

Curry County Comm. David Itzen itzend@co.curry.or.us 541-247-3296 541-247-2718 PO Box 746, Gold Beach OR 97444
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Deschutes County Judith Ure judithu@co.deschutes.or.us 541 330-4627 541 385-3202 1300 NW Wall Street Ste 200, Bend OR 
97701

Douglas County Kathy Stauffer   kastauff@co.douglas.or.us 541 440-3675 541 440-3508 621 W Madrone, Roseburg OR 97470

Douglas County Dennis Pinhero depinhei@co.douglas.or.us 541-957-3789 541-440-3654 621 W Madrone, Roseburg OR 97470

Gilliam County Delene Durfey delene.durfey@co.gilliam.or.us 541-384-2114 541-384-3304 211 S Oregon St, PO Box 427, Condon 
OR 97823

Grant County Transportation District Karin Barntish kbltc@centurytel.net 541-575-2721 541-575-2721 229 NE Dayton St, PO Box 126, John 
Day OR 97845

Harney County Angela Iturbide angelaiturbide@gmail.com 541 573-6024 541 573-6025 450 N Buena Vista, Burns OR 97720

Hood River County Transit District Dan Schwanz cat1@gorge.net 541-386-4202 541-386-1228 224 Wasco Loop, PO Box 1147, Hood 
River OR 97301

Jefferson County Kathleen Marston kathy.marston@co.jefferson.or.us 541-474-4451 541-325-5018 66 SE D Street, Madras OR 97741

Josephine County Scott Chancey schancey@co.josephine.or.us 541 474-5441 541 474-5105 500 NW 6th St, Dept 6, Grants Pass OR 
97526

Klamath Tribes Jana Degarmo jana.degarmo@klamathtribes.com
541-783-2219 
x155 541-783-0994 501 Chiloquin Blvd, PO Box 436, 

Chiloquin OR 97624

Klamath Tribes Joyce Berry joyce.berry@klamathtribes.com
541-783-2219 
x119 541-783-0994 501 Chiloquin Blvd, PO Box 436, 

Chiloquin OR 97624

Klamath Tribes Curt Raines curt.raines@klamathtribes.com
541-783-2219 
x175 541-783-0994 501 Chiloquin Blvd, PO Box 436, 

Chiloquin OR 97624
Lake County - Airports Division Robert Pardee brpardee@co.lake.or.us 541 947-6071 541 947-6015 513 Center St, Lakeview OR 97630
Lake County - Commissioners Office Denise Thorsted dthorsted@co.lake.or.us 541 947-6003 541 947-6015 513 Center St, Lakeview OR 97630

Lane Transit District (Lane County) Todd Lipkin todd.lipkin@ltd.org 541-682-6153 541-682-6188
PO Box 7070, Springfield OR 97475-0470

Lane Transit District (Lane County) Terry Parker terry.parker@ltd.org 541-682-3245 541-682-6111
PO Box 7070, Springfield OR 97475-0470

Lincoln County Transit District Cynda Bruce cbruce@co.lincoln.or.us 541-265-1292 541 574-4176 410 NE Harney St, Newport OR 97365

Linn County Mark Volmert mvolmert@ocwcog.org 541-924-8430 541-967-4651 1400 Queen Ave SE Ste 205A, Albany 
OR 97321

Malheur County Janice Belnap jbelnap@malheurco.org 541-473-5183 541-473-5168 251 B Street W, Vale OR 97918

Morrow County Gayle Gutierrez mctreasurer@co.morrow.or.us 541-676-5630 541-676-5631 100 Court Street, PO Box 37, Heppner 
OR 97836

Rogue Valley Transportation District (Jackson Co.) Julie Brown j.brown@rvtd.org 541-842-2072 541-618-6377 3200 Crater Lake Ave, Medford OR 
97504

Rogue Valley Transportation District (Jackson Co.) Tim Fountain t.fountain@rvtd-translink.org 541-842-2072 541-618-6377 239 E Branett Rd, Medford OR 97501
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Salem Area Mass Transit District Mona West westm@cherriots.org 503-588-2424 503-584-4716 925 Commercial St SE, Salem OR 97302

Sherman County Marnene Benson-
Wood marnenebw@co.sherman.or.us 541-565-3553 541-565-3312 500 Court St, PO Box 365, Moro, OR  

97039
Sunset Empire Transit District (Clatsop County) Jay Flint jay@ridethebus.org 503-861-5399 503-861-4299 900 Marine Drive, Astoria OR 97103
Sunset Empire Transit District (Clatsop County) Mary Parker mary@ridethebus.org 503-861-5370 503-325-1606 900 Marine Drive, Astoria OR 97103
Tillamook County Transportation District Doug Pilant dpilant@tillamookbus.com 503-842-0500 503-815-2834 PO Box 188, Tillamook OR 97141

Tillamook County Transportation District Kristal Hughes khughes@tillamookbus.com 503-842-3115 503-815-2834 PO Box 188, Tillamook OR 97141

Tri County Metropolitan Transportation District 
(Clackamas, Multnomah and Washington Counties) Claire Potter potterc@trimet.org 503-962-5867 503-962-6463

4012 SE 17th, Portland OR 97202
Umatilla County Robert Pahl robertp@co.umatilla.or.us 541-278-6210 541-278-6365 216 SE 4th St, Pendleton OR 97801
Union County Shelley Burgess sburgess@union-county.org 541 963-1079 541 963-1079 1106 K Ave, La Grande OR 97850

Wallowa County Susan Roberts sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us
541 426-4543 x 
113 541 426-6260 101 S River St, Room 202, Enterprise OR 

97828

Wasco County Kathy McBride kathymc@co.wasco.or.us 541-506-2520 541-506-2521 511 Washington St, The Dalles OR 97058

Wheeler County Candy Humphreys wcct@centurytel.net 541-468-2859 541-468-2859 802 Thorn St, PO Box 152, Spray, OR 
97874

Yamhill County Tonya Saunders saunderst@co.yamhill.or.us 503-474-4910 503-474-4908 535 NE 5th St, McMinnville OR 97128
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